# CH \$140.00 273101

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM476229

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wilmington Trust, National Association, as Notes Collateral Trustee		05/31/2018	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ETS Schaefer, LLC
Street Address:	25825 Science Park Drive
City:	Beachwood
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44122
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: OHIO

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2731011	ETS SCHAEFER	
Registration Number:	2872092	ENDOFLEX	
Registration Number:	2351978	MONSTER MODULE	
Registration Number:	1464572	PERM+A+LINING	
Registration Number:	1466958	PERM+A+LOCK	

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 3129939767

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 312-993-2622

Email: gayle.grocke@lw.com
Correspondent Name: Latham & Watkins LLP
Address Line 1: 330 N. Wabash Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 2800

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60611

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	059456-0004
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gayle D. Grocke
SIGNATURE:	/gdg/

DATE SIGNED:		05/31/2018		
	Total Attachments: 3			
	source=Real Alloy - Release of Wilmington Trademark Security Agreement [Executed]#page1.tif			
	source=Real Alloy - Release of Wilming	ton Trademark Security Agreement [Executed]#page2.tif		
source=Real Alloy - Release of Wilmington Trademark Security Agreement [Executed]#page3.tif				

# RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL (the "Release"), dated as of May 31, 2018, is made by WILMINGTON TRUST, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as notes collateral trustee (the "Notes Collateral Trustee"). Capitalized Terms not defined herein shall have the meanings attributed to them in the Trademark Security Agreement (as defined below).

### WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Pledge and Security Agreement, dated as of February 27, 2015 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Pledge and Security Agreement"), and that certain trademark security agreement described on Annex I attached hereto (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), the grantors listed on Annex I attached hereto (the "Grantors") granted to the Notes Collateral Trustee, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in and continuing lien on all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under, whether then owned or existing or thereafter acquired, developed, created or arising and wherever located, in the Trademark Collateral, including the foregoing listed on Annex I attached hereto; and

**WHEREAS**, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on the date and on the Reel/Frames set forth on Annex I hereto.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Notes Collateral Trustee hereby (i) terminates the Trademark Security Agreement, and (ii) RELEASES, terminates and discharges, without representation, recourse or warranty whatsoever, all of its rights in, to and under, including its security interest in and continuing lien on the Trademark Collateral, whether granted pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement or any other agreement or document delivered in connection with the Pledge and Security Agreement, and the Notes Collateral Trustee hereby reassigns any and all such right, title and interest that the Notes Collateral Trustee may have in, to and under the Trademark Collateral to the Grantors.

The Notes Collateral Trustee agrees, upon Grantors' request and at Grantors' expense, to cooperate with Grantors and to provide Grantors with the information and additional authorization reasonably required or desirable to effect the release of the Notes Collateral Trustee's security interest in the released collateral described herein.

This Release and the rights and obligations of the parties hereto shall be governed by, and construed and interpreted in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Notes Collateral Trustee has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered as of the date first written above.

WILMINGTON TRUST, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION,

not in its individual capacity, but solely as Notes

Rita Marie Ritrovato

Collateral Trustee

Namé:

Title: Authorized Signatory

**REEL: 006340 FRAME: 0089** 

Trademark Security Agreement dated as of February 27, 2015 and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on February 27, 2015 at Reel/Frame 005467/0751 and at Reel/Frame 005467/0765.

Owner	Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
ETS Schaefer, LLC	ETS Schaefer (typed drawing)	2731011	07/01/2003
ETS Schaefer, LLC	Endoflex (mark)	2872092	08/10/2004
ETS Schaefer, LLC	Monster Module (typed drawing)	2351978	05/23/2000
ETS Schaefer, LLC	Perm+A+Lining (typed drawing)	1464572	11/10/1987
ETS Schaefer, LLC	Perm+A+Lock (typed drawing)	1466958	12/01/1987
Real Alloy Specialty Products, Inc. f/k/a Aleris Specialty Products, Inc.	Rock Creek Aluminum (design)	2108280	10/28/1997

US-DOCS\100603800.3

**RECORDED: 05/31/2018**